Spring 2010 LBCC College Facts

1. Enroliment
Total Enrollments:
Credit FTES*:
Non-Credit FTES:
Total FTES:

2. Gender
Male
Female
Unreported

3. Race/Ethnicity
Asian/Pacific Islander/Filipino
Black
Hispanic
Multi-Races
Native American/Alaskan Native
Unreported
White

4. Age
19 or younger
20to 24
25t0 29
30to 34
35to 39
40to 49
50 and older
Unreported
Average age (mean)

5. Where students attend classes
Liberal Arts Campus (LAC)
Pacific Coast Campus (PCC)
Both LAC and PCC
Distance Learning Only
Off-Campus/Satellite Only
Other Combinations

6. Educational Goal
Bachelor's Degree
Associate Degree
Vocational
Personal
Basic Skills
Undecided
Unreported

28,447
10,524.12
176.89
10,701.01

Count
13,419
14,982

46

Count
4,508
4,421
10,394
250
192
1,913
6,769

Count
3,130
11,118
4,625
2,582
1,690
2,945
2,326
31

29

Count
13,671
4,190
3,408
1,047
1,424
4,707

Count
11,767
1,788
6,590
1,369
1,028
3,298
2,607

Percent
47.2%
52.7%

0.2%

Percent
15.8%
15.5%
36.5%

0.9%
0.7%
6.7%
23.8%

Percent
11.0%
39.1%
16.3%

9.1%
5.9%
10.4%
8.2%
0.1%

Percent
48.1%
14.7%
12.0%

3.7%
5.0%
16.5%

Percent
41.4%
6.3%
23.2%
4.8%
3.6%
11.6%
9.2%

7. Enrollment Status Count
First-time students 3,069
First-time transfers 757
Returning students 2,056
Continuing students 22,287
Special Admit students 278
8. Current Units Count
12 or more units 9,322
6 to 11.5 units 9,310
.51t0 5.5 units 8,743
Noncredit courses only 1,072

9. Cumulative Grade Point Average

Percent
10.8%
2.7%
7.2%
78.3%
1.0%

Percent
32.8%
32.7%
30.7%

3.8%

(students who have attempted 6 or more units at LBCC)

Less than 2.0 11,516
2.0t02.49 5,140
2.5t02.99 4,734
3.0t03.49 3,969
3.5t04.0 3,088
Average GPA 2.05

10. Faculty Staff

Full-time faculty 325

Part-time faculty 643

Academic Administrators 31

Classified Support Staff 529
11. Courses

Number of courses 964

Number of class sections 2,505

12. District Population (2000 Census, all ages)

Avalon 3,127
Lakewood 46,320
Long Beach 461,522
Signal Hill 9,333
Total 520,302

13. District Area
(square miles) 128.61

14. Campus Acreage

Liberal Arts Campus 112
Pacific Coast Campus 30.1
Child Development Center 2.3
Total 144.4

*This reporting of FTES uses the same methodology used by the California Community Colleges Chancellor's office, which is not the same as that used in

calculating FTES for the 320 apportionment report.

40.5%
18.1%
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10.9%



