Spring 2010 LBCC College Facts

1. Enrollment				7. Enrollment Status	Count	Percent
	Total Enrollments:	28,447		First-time students	3,069	10.8%
	Credit FTES*:	10,524.12		First-time transfers	757	2.7%
	Non-Credit FTES:	176.89		Returning students	2,056	7.2%
	Total FTES:	10,701.01		Continuing students	22,287	78.3%
		•		Special Admit students	278	1.0%
2. Gender		Count	Percent	•		
	Male	13,419	47.2%			
	Female	14,982	52.7%	8. Current Units	Count	Percent
	Unreported	46	0.2%	12 or more units	9,322	32.8%
	·			6 to 11.5 units	9,310	32.7%
3. Race/Ethnicity		Count	Percent	.5 to 5.5 units	8,743	30.7%
-	Asian/Pacific Islander/Filipino	4,508	15.8%	Noncredit courses only	1,072	3.8%
	Black	4,421	15.5%	•	•	
	Hispanic	10,394	36.5%			
	Multi-Races	250	0.9%	9. Cumulative Grade Point Average		
	Native American/Alaskan Native	192	0.7%	(students who have attempted 6 or mo	ore units at	LBCC)
	Unreported	1,913	6.7%	Less than 2.0	11,516	40.5%
	White	6,769	23.8%	2.0 to 2.49	5,140	18.1%
				2.5 to 2.99	4,734	16.6%
4. Age		Count	Percent	3.0 to 3.49	3,969	14.0%
	19 or younger	3,130	11.0%	3.5 to 4.0	3,088	10.9%
	20 to 24	11,118	39.1%			
	25 to 29	4,625	16.3%	Average GPA	2.05	
	30 to 34	2,582	9.1%			
	35 to 39	1,690	5.9%	10. Faculty Staff		
	40 to 49	2,945	10.4%	Full-time faculty	325	
	50 and older	2,326	8.2%	Part-time faculty	643	
	Unreported	31	0.1%	Academic Administrators	31	
	Average age (mean)	29		Classified Support Staff	529	
5. Where students attend classes		Count	Percent	11. Courses		
J. Wileit	Liberal Arts Campus (LAC)	13,671	48.1%	Number of courses	964	
	Pacific Coast Campus (PCC)	4,190	14.7%	Number of class sections	2,505	
	Both LAC and PCC	3,408	12.0%	Number of class sections	2,303	
	Distance Learning Only	1,047	3.7%	12. District Population (2000 Census, a	II agos)	
	Off-Campus/Satellite Only	1,424	5.0%	Avalon	3,127	
	Other Combinations	4,707	16.5%	Lakewood	46,320	
	Other Combinations	4,707	10.570	Long Beach	461,522	
6. Educational Goal		Count	Percent	Signal Hill	9,333	
o. Luucu	Bachelor's Degree	11,767	41.4%	Total	520,302	
	Associate Degree	1,788	6.3%	i otai	320,302	
	Vocational	6,590	23.2%	13. District Area		
	Personal	1,369	4.8%	(square miles)	128.61	
	Basic Skills	1,028	3.6%	(=		
	Undecided	3,298	11.6%			
	Unreported	2,607	9.2%	14. Campus Acreage		
	- p	_,		Liberal Arts Campus	112	
				Pacific Coast Campus	30.1	
				Child Development Center	2.3	
				Total	144.4	

^{*}This reporting of FTES uses the same methodology used by the California Community Colleges Chancellor's office, which is not the same as that used in calculating FTES for the 320 apportionment report.